
SAFE SCHOOLS COMMITTEE MEMBERS

MEMBER APPOINTED BY: MAILING ADDRESS CITY ZIP 

CODE

EMAIL PHONE NUMBER VOTING STATUS

Pam Fitzgiven AEA 41 Single Oaks Drive Little Rock 72201 pam@pact_aea.org 501-773-9416 Voting

Anthony Jackson AEA 44 Highway 273 Fordyce 71742 sigma97@windstream.net 870-250-0197 Voting

Scott Spainhour, Supt. AAEA 4 School Drive Greenbrier 72058 spainhours@greenbrierschools.org 501-679-4808 Voting

Jeff Collum, Supt. AAEA 207 West Conway St. Benton 72015 jcollum@bentonschools.org 501-778-4861 Voting

Capt. Jamie Hammond ASBA 705 Lost Bridge Van Buren 72956 jhammond@fortsmithpd.org 479-410-1204 Voting

Randy Goodnight ASBA 84 Mountain Drive Greenbrier 72058 randy_goodnight@yahoo.com 501-472-9578 Voting

Phyllis Curtis ACA 700 School Drive Bay 72411 pcurtis@bay.k12.ar.us 870-781-3830 Voting

Dr. Cheryl May, Chair ADE 26 Corporate Hill Dr. Little Rock 72205 cpmay@cji.edu 501-570-8052 Voting

Bubba (Chester) Jones ADE 500 Bomber Blvd. Mountain Home 72653 bjones@mtnhome.k12.ar.us 870-425-1215 Voting

Deborah Coffman ADE Four Capitol Mall, Room 

304-A

Little Rock 72201 deborah.coffman@arkansas.gov 501-683-0205 Voting

David Bertelin ADEM Camp Joe T. Robinson, 

Building 9501

North Little Rock 72119 David.Bertelin@adem.arkansas.gov 501-683-6747 Non-Voting

John Gray Mayflower School 

District

7 Ashmore Drive Mayflower 72106 jgray@mayflowerschools.org 501-470-0506 Non-Voting

Katherine Guidry, LPN Gurdon School 

District

Gurdon Public Schools Gurdon guidryk@go-devils.net 903-824-0343 Non-Voting

Linda Graham Nettleton School 

District

632 W. College Street Jonesboro 72401 lgraham@nettletonschools.net 870-919-0872 Non-Voting

Otistene Smith ADE Four Capitol Mall, Slot 26 Little Rock 72201 Otistene.Smith@arkansas.gov 501-683-5423 Non-Voting

Staffers:

Kimberly Friedman ADE kimberly.friedman@arkansas.gov 501-683-4788

Michelle Griffin ADE michelle.griffin@arkansas.gov 501-682-4265

John (Don) Kaminar ADE john.kaminar@arkansas.gov 501-683-5188
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